COURT OF INDIA SUPREME RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.274 OF 2009

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (N/P)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. Mr. Poli Kataki, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Pinaki Mishra,Sr.Adv. Mr. Krishna Sarma,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The writ petition shall stand over for three weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena] Assistant Registrar

[N.B.: The advocate, who mentioned the matter, did not give his appearance.]