(In Chambers)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 274 OF 2009

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 23/02/2011 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

for Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv

Mr.Mohit D.Ram, Adv.

for Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Mr.Keshav Raychaudhuri, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

Reply, if any, to the application be filed within two weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed wi thin one week thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master