SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 562 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

ASSAM SANMILITA MAHASANGHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manish Goswami, Adv. M/S Map & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Avijit Roy, Adv. M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv. Mr Keshav Kr Choudhary, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv Mr Vasav Anantharaman, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1,4 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

On behalf of respondent No.6, the ld. Counsel, Ms Malvika Trivedi appearing on behalf of Mr T Mahipal, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by next date. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of paper books.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

List again on 10.4.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј