SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.274 OF 2009

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents,

permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office

report)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kuamr, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard Mr. Avijit Roy, learned counsel and Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel for few minutes.

The matter remained part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com