ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.11 SECTION PIL

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 274/2009

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for impleadment and intervention and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 562/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and intervention and stay and Office Report)

Date: 04/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma , Adv. In WP 274/09

In WP 562/12 Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. For M/s. Map & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Neeraj K. Kaul, ASG Mr.

> ${\tt Ms.}$ Rekha Pandey, Adv. Jitin Mahapatra, Adv. Mr. Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv. Mr. Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv. Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mohan Pandey, Adv. Mr.

Digitally signed by Madhu Bala Date: 2014.08.05

17:27:06 IST

Reason:

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv. Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. M/s. Corporate Law Group, 2

Prateek Jalan, Adv. Mr. Malvika Trivedi, Adv. Ms.

Ankit Yadav, Adv. Mr.

Rahul, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Fakhruddin Sr.Adv.

Mr. Addul Qadir, Adv.

Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi , Adv. Mr.

Mustafa K.Hussain, Adv. Mr.

Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv. Mr.

Azizur Rahman, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mahima Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram , Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.

S.M. Imam, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Milan Laskar,Adv.

Mr. P.Dabas,Adv.

Mr. Tabrez,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Chatterjee , Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat , Adv.

In I.A.11 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

The case was adjourned to today to enable the Union of India as well as the State of Assam to lay before the Court the steps taken in further implementation/progress of the preparation of the updated NRC. Though learned counsels for the Union of India as well as the State have been orally instructed, we are of the view that it updated NRC. Though learned counsels for the Union of India as well would be desirable to require both Union of India as well as the

State to file a Progress/status report in the matter within a period of two weeks. The Progress/Status report will be supported by the respective affidavits of the competent authority of Union of India as well as the State of Assam.

List on 20th August, 2014 along with I.A. No.11.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER