ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.98446 & 98512 of 2019 in Writ Petition (C) No.274/2009

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

(For directions and with appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)
(NRC MATTER)

Date: 19-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sharddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.

Ms. Tehseena Z. Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Kamna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. Arna Das, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mirtunjay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

State of ASsam

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

State of TN

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Rajarajeshwaran S., Adv.

Mr. Parthasarathi S., Adv.

All Assam Students Union

All Assam Students Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR

For intervenor(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Tapadar, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. H.U. Choudhru, Adv.

Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Though we have heard the matter at some length, we do not consider it appropriate to record anything further in the present order, except to fix the matter on 23rd July, 2019, at 3.00 p.m. to enable the learned Solicitor General

to go through the reports of the State Coordinator dated 10.7.2019 and 18.7.2019. Copies of the same be furnished to the learned Solicitor General in the course of the day. The State Coordinator may exclude from the copies of the reports to be furnished to the learned Solicitor General, such of the statements contained therein which do not pertain strictly to the issue of sample re-verification.

3

(Anand Prakash) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit) AR-cum-PS