

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 274/2009

ASSAM PUBLIC WORKS

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(I.A. No. 114788 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, I.A. No. 114807 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, I.A. No. 114814 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS I.A. No. 114781 - RECALLING THE COURT'S ORDER, I.A. No. 116964 - FOR INTERVENTION, 117074 FOR INTERVENTION, 117697 - FOR INTERVENTION and 117689 - FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 08-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

**For Respondents/
Applicants**

Union of India

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

State of Assam

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Mr. Mushtafa Khaddam Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tehsina, Adv.

	Ms. Shabeena Anjum, Adv. Ms. Lubna Naz, Adv. Ms. Kunika, Adv.
I.A. No. 116964/2019	Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
I.A. No. 117074/2019	Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
for intervenor (Jamiat Ulema E Hind Assam)	Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv. Mr. A.S. Tapadar, Adv. Mr. Ajit Wagh, Adv. Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.
for intervenor	Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv. Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR
State of Assam	Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. (AOR) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv. (AOR)
I.A. Nos. 114807/2019 & 114814/2019	Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv. Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, AOR Ms. Tripti Poddar, Adv. Mr. Deboji Borkokati, Adv. (AOR) Mr. Vivek Sankar, Adv.
for All Assam Students Union	Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv. Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
for impleader Gauhati HC	Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR Ms. Jissy Kurian, Adv. Mr. S. Ahmed, Adv.
for impleader	Ms. Arna Das, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv. Ms. Indira K., Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR

for State of A.P.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Orders reserved.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master