

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.274/2009

IN RE SECTION 6A OF THE CITIZENSHIP ACT 1955

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

**Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (Mentioned by)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Uniyal, AOR

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

- 2 List the Petition along with connected matters on 5 December 2023 at 10.30 am before the appropriate Bench.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar